
New Student Acceptance and Matriculation Rates for the Academic Year 

07/01/2021 – 06/30/2022 
 

Program New 
Student 

Applications 

New Student 
Applications 

Accepted 

Acceptance 
Rate 

Started the 
Program 

Matriculation 
Rate 

 
Professional Nursing 
 

 
361 

 
220 

 
60.9% 

 
143 

 
65.0% 

 
Physical Therapist 
Assistant 
 

 
17 

 
11 

 
64.7% 

 
11 

 
100% 

 
Practical Nursing 
 

 
121 

 
68 

 
56.2 

 
66 

 
97.1 

 

 

Acceptance Rate Calculation 

Defined as the percentage of the number of Applicants who applied to Taylor College, offered a seat in a 
program at Taylor College and received an Acceptance Letter for a cohort start date during the 2021-
2022 year. 

 

Matriculation Rate Calculation 

Defined as the percentage of applicants that received an Acceptance Letter and started, matriculated, in 
a program at Taylor College during the 2021-2022 year.  


