## New Student Acceptance and Matriculation Rates for the Academic Year 07/01/2021 – 06/30/2022

Program	New	New Student	Acceptance	Started the	Matriculation
	Student	Applications	Rate	Program	Rate
	Applications	Accepted			
Professional Nursing	361	220	60.9%	143	65.0%
Physical Therapist Assistant	17	11	64.7%	11	100%
Practical Nursing	121	68	56.2	66	97.1

## Acceptance Rate Calculation

Defined as the percentage of the number of Applicants who applied to Taylor College, offered a seat in a program at Taylor College and received an Acceptance Letter for a cohort start date during the 2021-2022 year.

## Matriculation Rate Calculation

Defined as the percentage of applicants that received an Acceptance Letter and started, matriculated, in a program at Taylor College during the 2021-2022 year.